REVISED
JUDGING SCHEDULE

FOREST CITY

FOREST CITY
KENNEL CLUB

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018
SATURDAY, MAY 12, 2018
SUNDAY, MAY 13, 2018

BELMONT COMMUNITY CENTRE
14020 Belmont Road (Main Street), Belmont, Ontario

DOGS CANNOT BE LEFT IN THE BUILDING OVERNIGHT.

NO PRIVATE EX PENS DURING SHOW HOURS

Grass mats, chairs and tables may be restricted
at the discretion of the Show Superintendent.

The building will open for exhibitors at 3:00 p.m. on Thursday, May 10, 2018.

Directions:

From Hwy. 401 at Exit 195,

take Hwy. 74 (Westchester Bourne)
south.

Westchester Bourne becomes Main
Street.

Main Street is also known as
Belmont Road.

Show Site
BELMONT
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RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. S. Anderson

8:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

11:50 a.m.
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Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)
Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Am Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog
Chow Chow
Bichon Frise

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

SHOW #1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
1-3-2-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-2-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-3-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-2-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
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French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Lowchen

Schipperke

Tibetan Terrier
Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. A. Hewson

8:00 a.m.

4
1
4
5
2
1
1
3
1
5

9:25 a.m.
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11:05 a.m.
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Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet
Irish Wolthound
Norrbottenspets

3-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

2-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-1
0-2-2-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-1-1-1

0-0-1-0
3-3-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
5-2-0-0
2-0-0-2

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

Best in Show judging for Show #1 will take place upon

completion of all group judging for Show #1.

BEST IN SHOW - Ms. S. Anderson




RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. S. White

1:30 pm. 1
1
2:00 pm. 1
1
2
1
2
3
4
1
2
1
1
3:10pm. 1
1
1
1
1
2
1
345pm. 3
3
1
6
1
1
1
1
1

Span (Brittany)
Weimaraner

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Irish Wolthound
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Lowchen

Schipperke

Tibetan Terrier
Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. N. Tibben

11:45am. 1
2
2

Barbet
Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Golden)

FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018
SHOW #2

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

AN W = =

1:30 p.m.

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-1
2-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
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3:00 p.m.

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
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0-2-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

4:40 p.m.
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Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Ret (Labrador)
Span (Am Cocker)

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Briard

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-3-2-0

2-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-1
0-2-2-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
2-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1

0-0-1-0
4-3-2-0
0-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
4-3-0-0
2-0-0-2

0-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-3-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1

BEST IN SHOW - Ms. S. White

1-1-0-0



SATURDAY, MAY 12, 2018

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. K. Chuah

10:00 a.m.

11:35 a.m.

LUNCH

1:40 p.m.

2:55 p.m.
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Bulldog

Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

BP - Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

Lowchen

Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
German Pinscher

BP - German Pinscher
Keeshond

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Alaskan Malamute

BP - Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher

BP - Doberman Pinscher

Great Dane

0-0-1-0
3-2-1-0
1-2

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0

0-0-1-1
3-4-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-2

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-2-0-1
2-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1

1-1-1-0
0-2
0-0-0-1
0-1
1-0-0-0
4-3-4-1
0-1
1-0-0-1
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Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Krishnan

10:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

LUNCH
1:45 p.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SS)
Whippet

BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)
Weimaraner

Ret (Golden)

Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

BEST IN SHOW - Mr. G. Krishnan




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Krishnan

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.

Border Terrier

Cesky Terrier

Dandie Dinmont
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Doberman Pinscher
BP - Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

BP - Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lowchen
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

German Pinscher
BP - German Pinscher

SUNDAY, MAY 13, 2018

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
2-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-0-1
0-1

4-3-4-1
0-1

1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
3-1-1-0
1-2

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
5-5-0-0
1-0-0-1

0-2-1-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

1-1-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-3

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. K. Chuah

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

LUNCH
12:45 p.m.
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Dachshund (MS)
Whippet

BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Brittany)
Weimaraner

Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Clumber)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

BP - Havanese
Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0

0-1-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-2-0
3-1

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-1-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-2
0-1

2-0-0-0
0-0-3-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

BEST IN SHOW - Mr. K. Chuah




CHANGE OF JUDGE
Friday, May 11, 2018

Ms. S. Anderson will judge the following breeds in place of Ms. A. Hewson as approved by the Canadian Kennel
Club. Ms. S. Anderson will also judge the group at the group level:

Dachshund (MS), Dachshund (SLH), Bloodhound and Borzoi

Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entry, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of their
breed.

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, May 12, 2018
Ring 2 - 12:45 p.m.
ook
Sunday, May 13, 2018
Ring 2 - 11:45 am.

Juniors must sign up one hour before the scheduled judging time.

SUMMARY
Fri. #1 Fri. #2 Sat. #3 Sun. #4

Group 1 18 18 23 22
Group 2 7 8 13 9
Group 3 27 28 26 22
Group 4 19 19 20 17
Group 5 20 20 20 20
Group 6 18 18 22 21
Group 7 32 33 24 23
141 144 148 134

Baby Puppies _ _ 23 20
141 144 171 154

SHOW SECRETARY

MIN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel.: (416) 759-8593
Fax: (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com




